



Department of Computer Science & Engineering

Prof. Subhash Chandra Yadav Professor And Head Mail: dr.scyadav@cuj.ac.in Ph.:9415870233

Date: 01.02.2024

Ref. No.: DCSE/2024/JAN/|Pre-PhD/186

NOTICE

With reference to the O/o Controller of Examination Ref. No.: CUJ/COE/PSPF/2020/135/5175, dated 01.02.2024, it is hereby informed to all the concerned that Pre-Ph.D. submission seminar of Mr. Niraj Kumar, Ph.D. Scholar (Reg. No.: 20190201002), thesis entitled "Enhanced Deep Learning Model for Text Classification to Predict Emotion of Twitter Data" under the supervision of Prof. Subhash Chandra Yadav (Supervisor), Professor & Head, Department of Computer Science and Engineering and Dr. Debashreet Das (Co-Supervisor), VIT, Vellore is scheduled to be held on 06.02.2024 at 03:00 PM onwards. The Pre-Ph.D. seminar will be conducted through offline mode at Computer Lab-1, Department of Computer Science and Engineering as per the guideline issued by O/o CoE. The external member/ Co-guide will join online through Google-meet.

All the respected faculty members, research scholars, and interested students are cordially invited to attend the Pre-PhD submission seminar of Mr. Niraj Kumar, your presence will be highly solicited.

Head & Chairman, RAC

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Vice Chancellor
- 2. Dean, School of Engineering and Technology
- 3. Controller of Examinations
- 4. Dean, Academics
- 5. Dean, Research, and Development
- 6. All the Deans
- 7. All the Heads & Coordinators
- 8. All DRC members, Department of Computer Science and Technology
- 9. RAC Members of Mr. Niraj Kumar
- 10. Prof. Subhash Chandra Yadav, Supervisor
- 11. Dr. Debashreet Das, Co-supervisor
- 12. Mr. Niraj Kumar, Research Scholar
- 13. System Analyst for the University website
- 14. Notice Board.